L
POLICE

Date
April 15, 2021

April 15, 2021
April 15, 2021
April 15, 2021

April 15, 2021

April 15, 2021

April 15, 2021

April 15, 2021
April 15, 2021

April 15, 2021

April 15, 2021

April 15, 2021

April 15, 2021

April 15, 2021

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Report
RMP21-002382

RMP21-002405
RMP21-002384
RMP21-002385

RMP21-002387

RMP21-002388

RMP21-002389

RMP21-002391
RMP21-002392

RMP21-002467

RMP21-002393

RMP21-002403

RMP21-002394

RMP21-002395

Location
5410 NEWPORT DR

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
3004 CAMPBELL ST
600 HICKS RD

5500 NEW WILKE RD

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR

109 Dahlia Ct
4973 WEBER DR

1460 GOLF RD

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR

3000 Owl Dr

ST JAMES ST/ CARDINAL DR

3906 Raven Ln

Type of Call Disposition

Public Complaint Alarm
(Burglary/Robbery)

Public Complaint Safety
Or Health Hazard

Public Complaint Other
Stray Animal

Public Service Information 6 - Report to be written - no arrest
For Police

Public Service Building
Check Requested/Officer
Initiated

Service Other Agency All 3 - Resolved - no formal report
Other Law Enforcement

Traffic And Related Activity 5 - Ticket(s) issued - no formal report to
Handicapped Parking follow
Violation

Public Service Citizen
Assist

Traffic And Related Activity 5 - Ticket(s) issued - no formal report to
Parking Complaint follow

Public Complaint 6 - Report to be written - no arrest
Accidental Damage To
Property

Public Complaint
Suspicious Person

Public Complaint
Suspicious
Incident/Circumstances

Traffic Accident Crash
Involving Pedestrian

Public Complaint
Suspicious Person

3 - Resolved - no formal report
3 - Resolved - no formal report

1 - Unable to Locate

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

6 - Report to be written - no arrest

3 - Resolved - no formal report

4/19/2021 8:35:19 AM



Date
April 15, 2021

April 15, 2021
April 15, 2021
April 16, 2021

April 16, 2021

April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021

April 16, 2021

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Report
RMP21-002396

RMP21-002398
RMP21-002407
RMP21-002413

RMP21-002414

RMP21-002415
RMP21-002416
RMP21-002417
RMP21-002430
RMP21-002418
RMP21-002419
RMP21-002420
RMP21-002421
RMP21-002422
RMP21-002423

RMP21-002424

Location
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2211 ALGONQUIN RD
2410 ALGONQUIN RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC: 3901
PHEASANT DR

2720 KIRCHOFF RD

4718 ARBOR DR

2600 Brookwood Way Dr Apt 211

3601 CAMPBELL ST

2530 YARROW LN

1301 MEIJER DR

E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF RD

800 ROHLWING RD
3101 SWALLOW LN
3701 ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD

Type of Call

Public Complaint
Suspicious Person

Traffic Accident Crash
Involving Pedestrian
Public Service Citizen
Requests Standby

Public Service Special
Foot Patrol

Public Service Building
Check Requested/Officer
Initiated

Public Complaint
Suspicious Auto

Public Complaint
Suspicious Auto

Public Service Check For
Well Being

Public Complaint
Suspicious Person

Dispaosition

3 - Resolved - no formal report
6 - Report to be written - no arrest
3 - Resolved - no formal report
3 - Resolved - no formal report

2 - No Police action required

3 - Resolved - no formal report
3 - Resolved - no formal report
6 - Report to be written - no arrest

1 - Unable to Locate

Traffic And Related Activity 3 - Resolved - no formal report

Parking Complaint

Traffic Accident Crash
Private Property

Public Complaint Solicitor

Permits/Complaints

Public Service Special
Foot Patrol

6 - Report to be written - no arrest
3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

Traffic And Related Activity 6 - Report to be written - no arrest

Crash Property Damage

Public Service Citizen
Assist

Public Service Special
Foot Patrol

4/19/2021 8:35:19 AM

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report



Date
April 16, 2021

April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021

April 16, 2021

April 16, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 17, 2021

April 17, 2021

April 17, 2021
April 17, 2021

April 17, 2021

April 17, 2021

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Report
RMP21-002425

RMP21-002428
RMP21-002429
RMP21-002433
RMP21-002435

RMP21-002436

RMP21-002437
RMP21-002439
RMP21-002440

RMP21-002441

RMP21-002442
RMP21-002443

RMP21-002444

RMP21-002445

Location
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

THRUSH LN / PHEASANT DR

2931 OAKSBURY CT
4721 Woodland Ct
1685 ALGONQUIN RD

2612 GROUSE LN

2100 Quail Ln
1990 CENTRAL RD
3705 PHEASANT DR

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

4407 WEBER DR
2204 Algonquin Rd

1460 GOLF RD

VERMONT ST / KIRCHOFF RD

Type of Call

Traffic Accident Traffic
Accident No Injury

Public Complaint Solicitor
Permits/Complaints

Public Complaint Other
Stray Animal

Public Service Citizen
Assist

Public Complaint Solicitor
Permits/Complaints

Aggravated Assault -
Offense Based ONLY on
Location (public
way/property/amusement
place/sports venu

Public Service Check For
Well Being

Public Service Citizen
Assist

Public Complaint
Suspicious Auto

Public Service Building
Check Requested/Officer
Initiated

Public Complaint Alarm
(Burglary/Robbery)

Public Service Citizen
Assist

Public Service Building
Check Requested/Officer
Initiated

Public Complaint
Leaf/Refuse Burning

4/19/2021 8:35:19 AM

Dispaosition

6 - Report to be written - no arrest
3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

2 - No Police action required

3 - Resolved - no formal report

7 - Report to be written - arrest made

2 - No Police action required
3 - Resolved - no formal report
3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report
3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

1 - Unable to Locate



Date
April 17, 2021

April 17, 2021

April 17, 2021

April 17, 2021

April 17, 2021

April 17, 2021

April 17, 2021
April 17, 2021
April 17, 2021
April 17, 2021
April 17, 2021
April 18, 2021
April 18, 2021

April 18, 2021

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Report
RMP21-002448

RMP21-002449

RMP21-002450

RMP21-002451

RMP21-002452

RMP21-002453

RMP21-002455
RMP21-002456
RMP21-002457
RMP21-002458
RMP21-002459
RMP21-002460
RMP21-002469

RMP21-002461

Location
4730 ARBOR DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

5600 ASTOR LN

3503 DOVE ST

2204 WILLOW LN

3601 Campbell St

2202 OAK LN

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2600 KIRCHOFF RD

2600 Brookwood Way Dr
GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD

4724 Arbor Dr Apt 311

Type of Call

Public Complaint Noise
Complaint

Public Complaint
Customer/Management
Dispute

Public Complaint
Landlord/Tenant Dispute

Public Service Building
Check Requested/Officer
Initiated

Dispaosition

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

Traffic And Related Activity 3 - Resolved - no formal report

Parking Complaint

Aggravated Battery -
Deadly Weapon Other
than Firearm or Use of Air
Rifle

Public Complaint Juvenile
Nuisance/Youth Problem

Public Service Check For
Well Being
Public Service Check For
Well Being

Public Service Check For
Well Being

6 - Report to be written - no arrest

2 - No Palice action required
3 - Resolved - no formal report
2 - No Police action required

2 - No Police action required

Traffic And Related Activity 6 - Report to be written - no arrest

Crash Involving Injury

Public Service Check For
Well Being

Public Service Check For
Well Being

Public Complaint
Suspicious
Incident/Circumstances

4/19/2021 8:35:19 AM

3 - Resolved - no formal report
3 - Resolved - no formal report

6 - Report to be written - no arrest



L
POLICE

Date
April 18, 2021

April 18, 2021

April 18, 2021

April 18, 2021
April 18, 2021
April 18, 2021
April 18, 2021
April 18, 2021
April 18, 2021
April 18, 2021
April 18, 2021

April 18, 2021

April 18, 2021

April 18, 2021

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Report
RMP21-002462

RMP21-002463

RMP21-002464

RMP21-002465
RMP21-002468
RMP21-002470
RMP21-002471
RMP21-002473
RMP21-002474
RMP21-002475
RMP21-002476

RMP21-002478

RMP21-002477

RMP21-002479

Location
4726 Arbor Dr

EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN

2380 HICKS RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD

3477 ALGONQUIN RD

4010 WILKE RD

2703 MEADOW DR

4050 Industrial Ave

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2202 OAK LN

4718 Arbor Dr Apt 202

GROUSE LN/ MEADOW DR

3205 PHEASANT DR

Type of Call

Aggravated Assault -
Offense Based on Use of
Firearm, Device, or Motor

Vehicle

Public Complaint Other
Public Complaints

Public Service Other
Public Service Non?

Specific
Public Complaint

Unwanted Subject
Traffic Accident Crash

Private Property

Public Complaint
Suspicious Auto

Public Complaint Other

Stray Animal

Public Service Citizen

Assist

Public Service Citizen

Assist

Public Complaint Loud

Party

Public Complaint Juvenile
Nuisance/Youth Problem

Public Complaint
Suspicious

Incident/Circumstances
Public Complaint Noise

Complaint

Public Service Vacant

House Check

4/19/2021 8:35:19 AM

Dispaosition

6 - Report to be written - no arrest

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

1 - Unable to Locate

6 - Report to be written - no arrest
1 - Unable to Locate

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

6 - Report to be written - no arrest

2 - No Palice action required

3 - Resolved - no formal report



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Date Report Location Type of Call Dispaosition

April 18, 2021 RMP21-002480 2806 ST JAMES ST Traffic And Related Activity 3 - Resolved - no formal report
Parking Complaint

4/19/2021 8:35:19 AM



