



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

## DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Date	Report	Location	Type of Call	Disposition
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002382	5410 NEWPORT DR	Public Complaint Alarm (Burglary/Robbery)	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002405	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	Public Complaint Safety Or Health Hazard	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002384	3004 CAMPBELL ST	Public Complaint Other Stray Animal	1 - Unable to Locate
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002385	600 HICKS RD	Public Service Information For Police	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002387	5500 NEW WILKE RD	Public Service Building Check Requested/Officer Initiated	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002388	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	Service Other Agency All Other Law Enforcement	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002389	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	Traffic And Related Activity Handicapped Parking Violation	5 - Ticket(s) issued - no formal report to follow
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002391	109 Dahlia Ct	Public Service Citizen Assist	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002392	4973 WEBER DR	Traffic And Related Activity Parking Complaint	5 - Ticket(s) issued - no formal report to follow
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002467	1460 GOLF RD	Public Complaint Accidental Damage To Property	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002393	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	Public Complaint Suspicious Person	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002403	3000 Owl Dr	Public Complaint Suspicious Incident/Circumstances	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002394	ST JAMES ST / CARDINAL DR	Traffic Accident Crash Involving Pedestrian	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002395	3906 Raven Ln	Public Complaint Suspicious Person	3 - Resolved - no formal report



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

## DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Date	Report	Location	Type of Call	Disposition
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002396	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	Public Complaint Suspicious Person	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002398	2211 ALGONQUIN RD	Traffic Accident Crash Involving Pedestrian	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 15, 2021	RMP21-002407	2410 ALGONQUIN RD	Public Service Citizen Requests Standby	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002413	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	Public Service Special Foot Patrol	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002414	APPROX LOC: 3901 PHEASANT DR	Public Service Building Check Requested/Officer Initiated	2 - No Police action required
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002415	2720 KIRCHOFF RD	Public Complaint Suspicious Auto	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002416	4718 ARBOR DR	Public Complaint Suspicious Auto	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002417	2600 Brookwood Way Dr Apt 211	Public Service Check For Well Being	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002430	3601 CAMPBELL ST	Public Complaint Suspicious Person	1 - Unable to Locate
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002418	2530 YARROW LN	Traffic And Related Activity Parking Complaint	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002419	1301 MEIJER DR	Traffic Accident Crash Private Property	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002420	E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF RD	Public Complaint Solicitor Permits/Complaints	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002421	800 ROHLWING RD	Public Service Special Foot Patrol	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002422	3101 SWALLOW LN	Traffic And Related Activity Crash Property Damage	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002423	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	Public Service Citizen Assist	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002424	1460 GOLF RD	Public Service Special Foot Patrol	3 - Resolved - no formal report



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

## DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Date	Report	Location	Type of Call	Disposition
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002425	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	Traffic Accident Traffic Accident No Injury	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002428	THRUSH LN / PHEASANT DR	Public Complaint Solicitor Permits/Complaints	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002429	2931 OAKSBURY CT	Public Complaint Other Stray Animal	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002433	4721 Woodland Ct	Public Service Citizen Assist	2 - No Police action required
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002435	1685 ALGONQUIN RD	Public Complaint Solicitor Permits/Complaints	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002436	2612 GROUSE LN	Aggravated Assault - Offense Based ONLY on Location (public way/property/amusement place/sports venu	7 - Report to be written - arrest made
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002437	2100 Quail Ln	Public Service Check For Well Being	2 - No Police action required
April 16, 2021	RMP21-002439	1990 CENTRAL RD	Public Service Citizen Assist	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002440	3705 PHEASANT DR	Public Complaint Suspicious Auto	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002441	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	Public Service Building Check Requested/Officer Initiated	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002442	4407 WEBER DR	Public Complaint Alarm (Burglary/Robbery)	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002443	2204 Algonquin Rd	Public Service Citizen Assist	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002444	1460 GOLF RD	Public Service Building Check Requested/Officer Initiated	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002445	VERMONT ST / KIRCHOFF RD	Public Complaint Leaf/Refuse Burning	1 - Unable to Locate



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

## DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Date	Report	Location	Type of Call	Disposition
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002448	4730 ARBOR DR	Public Complaint Noise Complaint	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002449	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	Public Complaint Customer/Management Dispute	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002450	5600 ASTOR LN	Public Complaint Landlord/Tenant Dispute	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002451	3503 DOVE ST	Public Service Building Check Requested/Officer Initiated	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002452	2204 WILLOW LN	Traffic And Related Activity Parking Complaint	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002453	3601 Campbell St	Aggravated Battery - Deadly Weapon Other than Firearm or Use of Air Rifle	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002455	2202 OAK LN	Public Complaint Juvenile Nuisance/Youth Problem	2 - No Police action required
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002456	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	Public Service Check For Well Being	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002457	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	Public Service Check For Well Being	2 - No Police action required
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002458	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	Public Service Check For Well Being	2 - No Police action required
April 17, 2021	RMP21-002459	2600 KIRCHOFF RD	Traffic And Related Activity Crash Involving Injury	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002460	2600 Brookwood Way Dr	Public Service Check For Well Being	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002469	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	Public Service Check For Well Being	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002461	4724 Arbor Dr Apt 311	Public Complaint Suspicious Incident/Circumstances	6 - Report to be written - no arrest



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

## DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Date	Report	Location	Type of Call	Disposition
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002462	4726 Arbor Dr	Aggravated Assault - Offense Based on Use of Firearm, Device, or Motor Vehicle	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002463	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	Public Complaint Other Public Complaints	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002464	2380 HICKS RD	Public Service Other Public Service Non? Specific	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002465	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	Public Complaint Unwanted Subject	1 - Unable to Locate
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002468	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	Traffic Accident Crash Private Property	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002470	4010 WILKE RD	Public Complaint Suspicious Auto	1 - Unable to Locate
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002471	2703 MEADOW DR	Public Complaint Other Stray Animal	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002473	4050 Industrial Ave	Public Service Citizen Assist	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002474	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	Public Service Citizen Assist	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002475	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	Public Complaint Loud Party	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002476	2202 OAK LN	Public Complaint Juvenile Nuisance/Youth Problem	3 - Resolved - no formal report
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002478	4718 Arbor Dr Apt 202	Public Complaint Suspicious Incident/Circumstances	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002477	GROUSE LN / MEADOW DR	Public Complaint Noise Complaint	2 - No Police action required
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002479	3205 PHEASANT DR	Public Service Vacant House Check	3 - Resolved - no formal report



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

## DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Date	Report	Location	Type of Call	Disposition
April 18, 2021	RMP21-002480	2806 ST JAMES ST	Traffic And Related Activity 3 - Resolved - no formal report Parking Complaint	